TOP 10 SHAREHOLDERS as at December 31, 2017

NAMES

Cecil Foster

Marion Foster

Stocks and Securities Ltd. (Alpha)

Peter Knibb AND Elizabeth Knibb, Brandon Knibb and Jenine Knibb
Errol A. Lewin

Patrick L. Allen AND Kurt F. Allen

Michael Andrew Ammar

Rosalyn Campbell

Lascelles Davis

Loose Cannon Boat Charters & Tours Ltd.

Shaneica D. Morrison AND Joan Pamella Stone-Spence
Lloyd L. Lewin

TOTAL SHARES HELD BY TOP SHAREHOLDERS
TOTAL SHARES ALLOTTED

VOLUME

200,910,222

200,910,222

45,154,000

10,000,000

10,000,000

2,500,000

2,334,000

2,000,000

1,550,000

1,500,000

1,260,000

1,000,000

479,118,444
502,275,555

PERCENTAGE

40

40

8.99

1.99

1.99

0.50

0.46

0.40

0.31

0.30

0.25

0.20

95
100



